
2021-2022 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-19   Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-12   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Kravchuk, Alex 23-22 749 32.6 159-353 .450 53-144 .368 123-140 .879 23 114 137 6.0 69 2 34 63 2 47 494 21.5
05 Evans, Ray 16-10 424 26.5 68-169 .402 34-92 .370 16-28 .571 16 37 53 3.3 39 2 22 30 4 23 186 11.6
22 Gavin, Drake 25-24 862 34.5 100-281 .356 20-89 .225 29-42 .690 37 119 156 6.2 32 0 62 47 8 32 249 10.0
01 DeBrito, Avery 13-11 406 31.2 53-138 .384 10-43 .233 14-18 .778 15 59 74 5.7 27 0 52 35 1 26 130 10.0
03 Senesombath, Anthony 25-24 585 23.4 76-200 .380 19-67 .284 14-22 .636 22 56 78 3.1 38 0 40 40 3 26 185 7.4
11 Castillo, Ric 24-24 599 25.0 59-139 .424 12-47 .255 19-32 .594 57 108 165 6.9 70 2 17 25 13 20 149 6.2
40 Quinn, Michael 24-3 327 13.6 43-132 .326 25-84 .298 13-18 .722 13 40 53 2.2 47 2 11 11 3 8 124 5.2
02 DeCrisantis, James 19-1 259 13.6 25-95 .263 20-68 .294 8-11 .727 7 14 21 1.1 14 0 27 20 0 7 78 4.1
25 Ragosta, Joey 14-1 168 12.0 20-59 .339 6-26 .231 3-5 .600 9 12 21 1.5 14 1 8 10 0 9 49 3.5
20 Rella, Mark 20-2 244 12.2 23-50 .460 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 16 24 40 2.0 36 1 6 10 13 3 54 2.7
04 Boulay, Zach 18-0 181 10.1 17-40 .425 6-19 .316 6-7 .857 6 7 13 0.7 10 0 6 14 2 6 46 2.6
10 McElliott, Sam 19-8 239 12.6 19-50 .380 3-7 .429 3-4 .750 9 35 44 2.3 17 0 17 18 2 7 44 2.3
42 McGrath-Conwell, Aidan 2-0 8 4.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 1.5
14 Ros, Davis 3-0 11 3.7 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1.3
12 Donofrio, Nick 10-0 44 4.4 4-19 .211 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.6 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 1.0
24 Kriesien, Walter 6-0 14 2.3 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 0.8 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.8
31 Lombardi, Kyle 3-0 25 8.3 1-7 .143 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.7
00 Ros, Brogan 3-0 4 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
34 Holt, Nathan 8-0 31 3.9 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.9 4 0 1 2 3 0 4 0.5
13 Martinez, Jeremiah 10-0 39 3.9 1-9 .111 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 2 2 0 0 2 0.2
23 Bennett, Gary 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Gurin, Gregory 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5226 201.0 674-1763 .382 213-714 .298 259-346 .749 296 694 990 38.1 425 10 310 349 54 215 1820 70.00
Opponents 5226 201.0 742-1620 .458 222-640 .347 319-474 .673 243 807 1050 40.4 333 4 402 390 110 169 2025 77.88

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1820 2025
    Points Per Game 70.0 77.9
    Scoring Margin -7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 674-1763 742-1620
    Field Goal Pct .382 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-714 222-640
    3PT FG Pct .298 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-346 319-474
    FT Pct .749 .673
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 12.3
REBOUNDS 990 1050
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 40.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 310 402
    Assists Per Game 11.9 15.5
TURNOVERS 349 390
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 215 169
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.5
BLOCKS 54 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 4.2
ATTENDANCE 2,758 2,136
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-184 11-194
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Univ. of New England 856 958 6 1820
Opponents 1031 988 7 2025

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/21 COLBY-SAWYER L 60-76 225
11/09/21 at Southern Maine L 75-92 244
11/13/21 PLYMOUTH STATE L 74-81 171
11/15/21 at Maine Maritime L 68-82 92
11/18/21 SAINT JOSEPH'S (MAINE) W 80-74 163

* 11/20/21 at Endicott L 67-72 210
11/23/21 BOWDOIN L 50-77 123
11/28/21 BATES L 48-86 84

* 12/01/21 SUFFOLK L 74-85 171
* 12/04/21 at Nichols L 65-88 350
* 01/08/22 at Western New Eng. L 66-81 532
* 01/10/22 at Curry W 80-72 88
* 01/12/22 at Gordon L 72-76 0
* 01/15/22 ROGER WILLIAMS L (OT) 78-79 128
* 01/17/22 SALVE REGINA L 69-76 72
* 01/19/22 WENTWORTH W 70-65 189
* 01/22/22 NICHOLS L 75-102 147
* 01/25/22 ENDICOTT L 63-66 213
* 01/28/22 at Salve Regina L 57-78 0
* 02/02/22 CURRY W 91-64 204
* 02/05/22 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 77-82 342
* 02/08/22 at Suffolk W 69-60 86
* 02/12/22 at Roger Williams W 70-60 250
* 02/16/22 GORDON L 75-87 253
* 02/19/22 at Wentworth W 74-72 284

02/21/22 WENTWORTH L 73-93 273

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 2-7   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Kravchuk, Alex 18-18 614 34.1 134-287 .467 45-118 .381 97-112 .866 19 99 118 6.6 53 1 29 48 1 35 410 22.8
05 Evans, Ray 9-4 219 24.3 41-87 .471 21-48 .438 4-8 .500 9 19 28 3.1 21 2 13 17 1 14 107 11.9
22 Gavin, Drake 18-17 628 34.9 77-215 .358 14-61 .230 23-34 .676 25 90 115 6.4 18 0 52 36 5 24 191 10.6
01 DeBrito, Avery 12-10 382 31.8 49-128 .383 10-41 .244 14-18 .778 14 57 71 5.9 25 0 49 31 1 24 122 10.2
03 Senesombath, Anthony 18-18 444 24.7 56-142 .394 15-49 .306 8-14 .571 12 42 54 3.0 25 0 20 34 2 18 135 7.5
11 Castillo, Ric 16-16 375 23.4 37-86 .430 7-24 .292 13-19 .684 42 70 112 7.0 53 2 15 17 7 13 94 5.9
40 Quinn, Michael 16-2 196 12.3 25-80 .313 16-51 .314 9-12 .750 7 29 36 2.3 30 1 4 7 2 3 75 4.7
25 Ragosta, Joey 9-0 101 11.2 13-32 .406 3-11 .273 2-3 .667 5 7 12 1.3 7 0 5 2 0 6 31 3.4
02 DeCrisantis, James 11-0 115 10.5 11-40 .275 10-31 .323 2-3 .667 3 6 9 0.8 4 0 11 8 0 1 34 3.1
04 Boulay, Zach 13-0 144 11.1 13-33 .394 4-15 .267 6-7 .857 6 5 11 0.8 9 0 4 10 2 4 36 2.8
20 Rella, Mark 15-2 198 13.2 17-41 .415 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 13 19 32 2.1 30 1 5 8 11 2 40 2.7
00 Ros, Brogan 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
10 McElliott, Sam 11-3 122 11.1 5-19 .263 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 5 14 19 1.7 12 0 4 7 1 3 11 1.0
34 Holt, Nathan 5-0 20 4.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.0 4 0 1 2 1 0 2 0.4
13 Martinez, Jeremiah 7-0 30 4.3 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.3
23 Bennett, Gary 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Donofrio, Nick 6-0 16 2.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Gurin, Gregory 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
24 Kriesien, Walter 4-0 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
42 McGrath-Conwell, Aidan 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
14 Ros, Davis 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3626 201.4 481-1208 .398 146-459 .318 184-244 .754 202 499 701 38.9 299 7 216 241 34 148 1292 71.78
Opponents 3625 201.4 496-1114 .445 149-438 .340 223-334 .668 167 544 711 39.5 236 2 274 267 84 113 1364 75.78

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1292 1364
    Points Per Game 71.8 75.8
    Scoring Margin -4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1208 496-1114
    Field Goal Pct .398 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-459 149-438
    3PT FG Pct .318 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-244 223-334
    FT Pct .754 .668
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 12.4
REBOUNDS 701 711
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 216 274
    Assists Per Game 12.0 15.2
TURNOVERS 241 267
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 148 113
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.3
BLOCKS 34 84
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 4.7
ATTENDANCE 1,719 1,800
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-191 9-200
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Univ. of New England 619 667 6 1292
Opponents 701 657 7 1364

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 at  Endicott L 67-72 210
12/01/21 SUFFOLK L 74-85 171
12/04/21 at  Nichols L 65-88 350
01/08/22 at  Western New Eng. L 66-81 532
01/10/22 at  Curry W 80-72 88
01/12/22 at  Gordon L 72-76 0
01/15/22 ROGER WILLIAMS L (OT) 78-79 128
01/17/22 SALVE REGINA L 69-76 72
01/19/22 WENTWORTH W 70-65 189
01/22/22 NICHOLS L 75-102 147
01/25/22 ENDICOTT L 63-66 213
01/28/22 at  Salve Regina L 57-78 0
02/02/22 CURRY W 91-64 204
02/05/22 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 77-82 342
02/08/22 at  Suffolk W 69-60 86
02/12/22 at  Roger Williams W 70-60 250
02/16/22 GORDON L 75-87 253
02/19/22 at  Wentworth W 74-72 284


